PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment from Data Domain, Inc. to Data Domain LLC previously recorded on Reel 029717 Frame 0793. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment should be a Conversion from Data Domain, Inc. to Data Domain LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Data Domain, Inc.	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Domain LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13666871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089732595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-973-2585

Email: egalvan@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd. Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDOMP032C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Y. Fu

Total Attachments: 8

502225031

source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page4.tif source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page5.tif source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page6.tif source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page7.tif source=DDOMP032C1 Corrected Assignment#page8.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
THE THOUGHT TROOPS

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Data Domain, Inc.	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Domain LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13666871	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4089732595

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

Phone: 408-973-2585 Email: egalvan@ip-patent.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP Address Line 1: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd. Address Line 2: Ste. 200 Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014 DDOMP032C1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Diana Y. Fu NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Diana Y. Fu/ Signature: 01/29/2013 Date: **Total Attachments: 6** source=DDOM conversion_datadomain_inc_to_datadomain_llc#page1.tif source=DDOM conversion datadomain inc to datadomain llc#page2.tif source=DDOM conversion datadomain_inc_to_datadomain_llc#page3.tif source=DDOM_conversion_datadomain_inc_to_datadomain_llc#page4.tif source=DDOM conversion datadomain inc to datadomain_llc#page5.tif source=DDOM_conversion_datadomain_inc_to_datadomain_llc#page6.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2251903 EPAS ID:

Return to home page

01/29/2013 \$40

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DATA DOMAIN, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATA DOMAIN,

INC." TO "DATA DOMAIN LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

3432524 8100V

091116282

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 7715761)

DATE: 12-22-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:40 PM 12/18/2009 FTLED 12:40 PM 12/18/2009 SRV 091116282 - 3432524 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Data Domain, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Archival Storage, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 12th day of October, 2001 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Data Domain LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on December 21, 2009.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

D03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 17th day of December, 2009.

DATA DOMAIN, INC.

Name: Paul T. Dacier Title: President



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DATA DOMAIN LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2009.

3432524 8100V

091116282

You may verify this certificate onlin

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 7715761

DATE: 12-22-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:40 FM 12/18/2009 FILED 12:40 FM 12/18/2009 SRV 091116282 - 3432524 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DATA DOMAIN LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Data Domain LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 21,
 2009.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4B; 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this $17^{\rm th}$ day of December, 2009.

Name: Paul T. Dacier

Title: Authorized Person

48;5